# W.B. Form No Z

### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

irst i	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	
2.	(ii) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections (iii) Act Sections (iii)
	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1090 Time 10.95 HeV.
J.	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TUESDAY Date 25.60, 2620 Time AT ABOUT 16:25
	(c) Information Received Date 26.02.2020 Time 10.45 H25
	G.D. Noat the Police Statilion :
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 09 KM LOUTH WEST
	(b) Address AT THE HOUSE OF PRAKASH GOPE 5/0-LT. CANKAR GOPE OF YILL-KANSARA, B-METIA, PIST-BANKURA, ANCHAL MO-IT ILMO-22  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. M. A
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name SADAWANDA PAL
	(a) Name SADAMANDA PAL  (b) Father's / Husband's Name LRI CHANDRA SEKHAR PAL
	(c) Date / Year of Birth. NOT NOT (b).
	(d) Nationality
	(a) Address It (GR-I) & SM, MEDIA CCC, MOSERCL, MEDIA, BANKURA
7:	POLKALII AANA
• •	(Attach senarate sheet if necessary)
8.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars.  S/O-LT, SHANKAR GOPE  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
υ.	reasons for delay in reporting by compraint morniant.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required) :
٥.	radiculars of properties score in involved (attach seperate sheet, in required)
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COUPLAINT OF  FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required)  THE COMPLIMANT WHICH IS TREATED AS  FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
40	
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (3) (0) OF ELECTRICITY  ACT 2003 ANENDED IN 2007.
	A 39 M AWAL CHATTERJEE
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI. LUPHIR DANA
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint? Informatit nee of cost.

Sadananda Palo2/2020 Signature / Thumb Impression of 26/02/2020 the Complainant / Informant Manal Cughteryny. 26.02.200 a Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with Name: MANAL CHATTERS & Rank: 11 SE POLICE

Number if any: Classical Coarge & Mejia Police Station

Dist.-Bankura



### WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)

To The Officer- in- Charge. Mejia P.S, Mejia, Bankura, W.B.

Date: 26.02.2020

Sub: FIR against Sri Prakash Gope, S/O - Lt Sankar Gope, Vill Kansara, PS -Mejia, Bankura for allegedly involvement in electricity theft by direct hooking under section 135 (i) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 amendmend in 2007

Sir, Chandra

This is to inform you that I, Sri Sadananda Pal ,S/o- Sri Sankar Sekhar Pal , J.E. (Gr.- I) & Station Manager , Mejia Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Mejia, is hereby lodge a complaint against Sri Prakash Gope, S/O - Lt Sankar Gope, Vill Kansara, PS -Mejia, Bankura under Mejia Police Station due to unauthorized use of electricity by means of direct hooking in his premises as per the provision of section 135 (i) (a) of the Electricity Act 2003 amendment in 2007. The detail is described below:

According to source information we came to know that Sri Prakash Gope is using electricity illegally at his Domestic premises at Vill Kansara, PS -Mejia. Then and there on 25.02.2020 at about 16:25 hrs I along with 1) Sri Dipak Kumar Sharma, S/O - Lt Sudarshan Sharma, ACM, 2) Sri Kanai Kundu, S/O Sri Nimai Kundu, J.E. (Gr. - II) and other technical staffs of Mejia CCC went to inspect the Domestic premises of Sri Prakash Gope and at the time of inspection we found that Sri Prakash Gope was enjoying electricity in his premises unauthorisedly by means of direct hooking from nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL causing huge revenue loss to the company. The load is assessed 400 Watt.

After that we disconnect the hooking line, seized the articles as per seizure list and left the premises at about 16:40 hrs.

The seized articles are being handed over along with this FIR for further judicial formalities. You are requested to treat this complaint as FIR.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

Sadananda PM
anda Pal) (Sadananda Pal)

J.E. (Gr. - I) & SMatation Manager Mejia Customer Care Centre

Mejia CCC WBSEDCL, Mejia **WBSEDCL** 

(7449305525)

Encl.:

Original Seizure List.

Seized articles with leveled.

Received acomplaint on 26,00,2020
at 10.45 hrs 4 Startes Majia By
Case no 32/2020 sates 26,00,2020
U/S 185(i)(a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT
2003 AMENDED IN 2007.

Officer-in-Charge Mejia Police Station Dist.-Bankura



## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager, Mejia Customer Care Centre

#### INSPECTION REPORT

1.	Name of the Consumer / User : Sn Prakash Ook, 3/0 Lt Sankar Gok,			
2.	Address of the Premises : Kan Sara, Media,			
3.	Service Connection No. : tril			
4.	Consumer No. : Mil.			
5.	Date & Time of Inspection: 25/02/2020 between 16:25 hrs and 16:40 hrs.			
6.	Category Of Consumer (Dom/Com./Ind./Others) $Dom - R$			
	2 - 12 12 12			
7.	Contractual Load (III KW)			
8.				
9.	Energy Meter Details: a) Makeb) Seria	1 NoN/A		
	c) Status: Sticky / Stop / Burnt / No Disp	lay / Running / No Meter.		
10.	Seal Details: a) Pilfer Proof Box:b)	Meter Body:		
	c) Meter Terminal Cover : <b>v</b> / <b>A</b>			
11.	Promises unanthorizedly by means from nearby 1904 line causes losses to the company	of direct hooking		
	Consumer / Representative / User	Consumer / Representative / User		
a)				
b)	(Relationship with Consumer)	(Relationship with Consumer)		
c)	01 11 06 1	(relationship with consumer)		
10	Representative of WBSEDCL	Representative of WBSEDCL	101	
a)	A .	DIPAK Kumar Sharm	a troppero	
b)	Identity: JE (on D) (E), Me) a cee	sem, mesia cee	25/07/	
c)	(Designation) Signature:	(Designation)	Station Manager	
			Mejia Customer Care Cent WBSEDCL, Mejia	
a)	Local Witness 4.3 Change	Local Witness	WBSEDCL, Mejia	
1. \	Name: Reduced to signed.	Local Witness	WBSEDCL, Mejia	
b)	Name: Refused to Signed.  Identity:		WBSEDCL, Mejia	
b) c)	Name: Reduced to Signed.  Identity:	(Father;s Name )	WBSEDCL, Mejia	

### SEIZURE LIST

1. Date and Time of Seizure

: 25/02/2020 Between 16:25 hrs and 16:40 hrs.

2. Place of Seizure

: From the house of Sri Prakash Gole, Slo Lt Sankar Gole, vin-Kansara, PS-Media, Dist. - Bankura

- 3. Name and Address of witnesses
  - a. Sni Kanari Kundu. Slo sni Mimari Kundu. J.E. (ar.II) (E), Mejia cce WBSEDCL
- b. Sri Difak Kumar Sharma Slo Lt Sudarshan Sharma ACM, Mediacce, WBIEDEL

4. Articles Seized

: Two nos single core hed and white colour fre insulated cable of length approx 06 (six) meters along with howeing device.

- 5. Signature of witnesses
  - a. Kanni kundn.
  - b. Dupon Kmar Shamar

Sadananda Palloz ros. Seized/Prepaired by me 2/2020.

Station Manager
Mejia Customer Care Centre
WBSEDCL, Mejia